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The purpose of this amendment is to respond to questions submitted against RFP Number N00173-06-R-
RS03.

Question 1: RFP Section C-3 states that for the portions of work that require on-site support, the contractor 
must comply with on-site requirements. What sites require on-site support, and at which locations? 

Answer 1: Work effort will be performed at the Contractor's site or on-site at NRL-SSC, as designated on 
each individual task order. 

Question 2: The Government has a requirement in the qualification for Sr. Information Systems Developer 
which states: “...a requirement for demonstrable working knowledge of the Navy Working Capital Fund. “ 
This seems like a very specific requirement that would be difficult for anyone except the incumbent to meet. 
Would it be possible to change this requirement to be more general and only require demonstrable 
knowledge of financial and accounting system? 

Answer 2: No.  The referenced requirement in RFP Attachment 2 states that the Senior Information Systems 
Developer shall possess: “...d) demonstrable Familiarity OR Working Knowledge of Navy Working Capital 
Fund (WCF) accounting practices and procedures...”  Information on the history, function, significance and 
oversight of working capital funds; and discussions on revolving fund concepts may be found at the following 
website: www.dod.mil/comptroller/icenter/. When the website opens, choose the DWCF option at the top of 
the page. 

Question 3: Since the RFP does not specify which positions are key and/or how many need to be defined as 
key, how will the choice of how many and which categories are chosen as key be evaluated? 

Answer 3: All labor categories designated in RFP Attachment (2) are subject to RFP Section H-3 – Key 
Personnel.

Question 4: Is there a deadline for submitting questions? 

Answer 4: See RFP Section L.11.


